

V  
ITEM NO.7 COURT NO.5 SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18676/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2012 in CR No.5850/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURJIT SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURWANT KAUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For correction and office report )

Date: 16/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)  
Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for correction of name of respondent no.11 in the cause  
title is allowed. Registry to make necessary correction in the cause title.

Issue fresh notice to respondent no.11 as well as dasti returnable  
within six weeks.

| (SHIVERAJ KAUR)  
| P.S. TO ADDL. REGR.  
|

| | (USHA SHARMA)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |

|